Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102259877 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 10-21-02 DAN POST BOOT COMPANY American West Trading Company Address: c/o McRae Industries, Inc. Association Individual(s) Street Address: 400 N. Main Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Mount Gilead State: NC Zip: 27306 Corporation-State TN Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Tennessee Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Aug. 01, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please See Please See A. Trademark Application No.(s) Schedule "A" Attached Hereto Schedule "A" Attached Hereto Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Myra T. Askins-Sullivan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_265.00 Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & ✓ Enclosed Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor Street Address: 18-1215 214 North Tryon Street Citv: Charlotte Zip:28202 State:_NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000161 1555853 Myra T. Askins-Sullivan 40.00 0P October 15, 2002 FC:852 Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

Name Change w/USPTO from

AMERICAN WEST TRADING COMPANY to DAN POST BOOT COMPANY

MARK	Appl/Reg. No.	Filed / Issued Dates	KCLH File
			Matter No.
DAN POST	1,555,853	09/12/1989	.802
ARENA BY DAN POST	76/147,395	10/13/2000	.847
DAN POST	808,135	05/10/1966	.890
DINGO	781,468	12/08/1964	.891
EVERYWHERE YOU GO,	2,375,428	08/08/2000	.892
DINGO			
BREAK OUT OF THE PACK!	2,210,981	12/15/1998	.893
MISC. DESIGN	2,212,866	12/22/1998	.894
(running dingo)			
DINGO	862,020	12/17/1968	.895
AMERICAN WEST	1,990,446	07/30/1996	.896
AMERICAN WEST TRADING	76/142,516	07/10/2002	.898

0247727.06 LIB: C2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0244 Kennedy Covington

Myra T. Askins-Sullivan 704/331-7445 ksawyer@kennedycovington.com

October 15, 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Name Change Re:

> > From: American West Trading Company

Dan Post Boot Company

(Our file no. 001386.801)

Sir:

Enclosed for recordation with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to place on the official record documentation of a Name Change, are the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet and attached Schedule "A" Conveying Party: American West Trading Company (TN) Receiving Party: Dan Post Boot Company (TN);
- Check in the amount of \$265.00 the filing fee (ten items involved);
- Return Receipt Acknowledgment Postcard

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1215.

Respectfully,

My 2. all bill Myra T. Askins-Sullivan

Attorney for Applicant

Enclosures

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

October 15, 2002

Date

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

ENNEDY COVINGTON LOBDELL & HICKMAN, L.L.P. HARLOTTE RALEIGH RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK ROCK HILL

telephone 704.331.7400 facsimile 704.331.7598

 $www.kennedy coving ton.com \quad \ \ HEARST \quad TOWER, \quad 4.7 th \quad FLOOR$ 214 NORTH TRYON STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0245